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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .............................................................................. 99%
R -
NOESUIE ... 1
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCrat ... 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WERK DBMOCAL covvveesmsessmssssmssssmssssnssssne o 10
. . " Independent / Closer to the Democrats.................. e B
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INGEPENGENt ..o T
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans e B
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUBICaN ...........ovvevrrrreerrreereeieseeeeni e 14
Strong Republican..........ccvveernniceicene 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..t 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 22
REPUBLICAN (NET)....cociiiiiiiireressee e 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..o 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoovivererrreieieiennns 41
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27  Apr24  Apr23  Apr-21  Apr16  Apr8  Mar-31  Mar-23 | Dem Ind  Rep
Headed in the right
direction..........cocvvrrennnn 29% 28% 29% 29% 32% 31% 31% 34% 8% 19% 57%
Off on the wrong track....... 60 61 58 59 59 61 59 57 84 59 32
NoOt SUr€.....cvvevreerceie 10 11 13 11 9 8 10 9 8 22 10
N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve............... 23% 22% 24% 23% 27% 25% 26% 29% 3% % 50%
Somewhat approve........... 21 20 18 20 17 21 22 19 7 29 37
Somewhat disapprove....... 14 14 16 14 11 12 11 8 17 18 9
Strongly disapprove........... 41 42 39 40 44 40 40 41 72 4 3
NOt SUrE.....covvevrerieie 1 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 1 5 1
APPROVE (NET).............. 44% 42 42 43 44 45 48 47 10 36 87
DISAPPROVE (NET)........ 55 56 55 54 54 52 51 49 89 59 12
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve............... 21% 27% 28% 26% 31% 31% 32% 31% 5% 12%  57%
Somewhat approve........... 22 23 23 23 19 20 21 21 11 28 33
Somewhat disapprove....... 17 17 17 15 12 14 12 14 25 22 6
Strongly disapprove........... 32 30 29 32 34 32 31 29 57 29 2
NOt SUr€.....evveereerrieie 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 9 1
APPROVE (NET).............. 49% 50 51 49 50 51 53 53 16 40 91
DISAPPROVE (NET)........ 48 47 46 47 46 46 43 43 82 51 8
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve............... 24% 25% 25% 23% 27% 28% 28% 30% 6% 9%  49%
Somewhat approve........... 21 20 18 20 18 22 20 22 7 30 34
Somewhat disapprove....... 14 13 14 14 12 13 11 11 16 17 10
Strongly disapprove.......... 39 39 38 39 39 34 37 31 68 36 4
Not SUre.....cocvevevrcieirieine, 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 3 8 2
APPROVE (NET).............. 44% 44 43 43 46 50 48 52 13 39 83
DISAPPROVE (NET)........ 53 52 53 53 52 47 48 42 84 53 15
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve............... 20% 20% 22% 21% 25% 22% 24% 24% 3% 3% 45%
Somewhat approve........... 22 20 18 19 16 23 19 22 5 31 39
Somewhat disapprove....... 15 14 16 15 13 12 15 11 18 24 9
Strongly disapprove........... 39 41 39 39 43 37 38 36 70 36 3
NOt SUrE.....cvcvevevccrcicicine, 4 5 6 7 4 5 5 7 4 6 3
APPROVE (NET).............. 42% 40 40 39 41 45 43 46 8 K} 85
DISAPPROVE (NET)........ 54 55 54 53 55 50 53 48 88 60 12
Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16  Apr-8 | Dem Ind Rep
Strongly @pProVe........ceieiririiiiirieee e 34% 35% 37% 33% 35% 34% 40% 25% 30%
Somewhat approve.................. 34 34 33 33 36 38 33 33 35
Somewhat disapprove 13 12 11 15 11 11 10 16 15
Strongly disapprove.................. 14 13 11 12 10 11 11 14 16
NOESUFE.... et 6 6 7 7 8 6 6 12 4
APPROVE (NET)...coovieiieieieinireeeieseisiseieisessisssees 68% 69 70 66 70 72 73 58 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..vovveveieieinieieeieiesieieieeeees 26 25 22 27 21 22 21 31 31

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...,

April-24 2020

April-23 2020

April-21 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-31 2020

March-23 2020
November 2019

June 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
18% 30 17 32
18% 29 18 32
18% 28 17 32
18% 29 14 35
18% 28 18 31
22% 27 15 31
21% 27 16 32
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
34% 50 11 4
5% 2 28 20
2% 7 21 68
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FAV

48%
46%
46%
47%
45%
49%
48%
48%
46%
47%
85%
30%
9%

NET
UNFAV  FAM
49 9%
50 96
50 9
49 95
49 94
46 95
48 9
45 93
48 94
49 95
14 99
48 77
90 98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some Some  Very DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
o The Republican Party ... 15% 26 21 33 4 1 41% 54 95
April-24 2020 | 14% 27 21 33 5 1 41% 53 94
April-23 2020 | 14% 29 19 32 6 * 43% 51 94
April-21 2020 | 15% 26 19 34 5 1 41% 53 95
April-16 2020 | 17% 26 17 34 5 1 43% 51 94
April-8 2020 | 16% 31 16 31 5 1 47% 47 94
March-31 2020 | 18% 26 18 33 5 * 44% 51 95
March-23 2020 | 17% 25 16 36 5 1 42% 52 94
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 29 61 3 - % 90 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 20 28 24 20 6 22% 52 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 54 9 2 1 1 87% 1 98
© NaNCY PEIOSI ... 17% 20 11 41 7 4 37% 52 89
April-24 2020 | 16% 19 13 41 8 3 35% 54 89
April-23 2020 | 16% 18 11 43 10 3 33% 54 87
April-212020 | 16% 20 10 43 8 3 36% 53 89
April-16 2020 | 16% 20 12 41 8 3 36% 53 89
April-8 2020 | 18% 20 12 39 8 3 38% 51 89
March-312020 | 18% 21 8 43 8 2 39% 51 90
March-23 2020 | 18% 18 11 42 8 4 36% 53 89
September 2019 | 13% 22 13 39 10 4 34% 52 87
November 2018 | 7% 21 14 41 12 4 28% 55 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 35 12 9 7 4 68% 21 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 13 21 28 22 11 18% 49 67
Latest Data by PartyRep | 2% 3 7 84 3 1 5% 91 95
o Mitch McConnell................ocoooovviriiiiiie 9% 18 14 30 20 8 27% 44 72
April-24 2020 | 6% 19 14 32 21 9 24% 46 70
April-23 2020 | 5% 20 13 30 23 10 25% 43 68
April-212020 | 8% 18 12 32 20 9 26% 44 70
April-16 2020 | 9% 16 12 33 22 8 25% 45 70
April-8 2020 | 10% 19 16 28 19 7 30% 44 74
March-312020 | 11% 20 11 33 19 6 30% 44 75
March-23 2020 | 10% 21 13 31 18 8 31% 43 74
September 2019 | 6% 16 15 35 18 10 22% 50 71
April 2018 | 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19% 50 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 13 49 21 6 10% 63 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 14 27 23 22 15% 40 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 34 16 8 19 7 51% 24 75
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Improving the health care system...............coorvvciinrririinns

o Looking out for people who work for a living

o Responding to the coronavirus outbreak .................ccoocvvnnce..

 Being honest with the American public............cccccc.coevcvirirnnnne.

April-24 2020

April-23 2020

April-21 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-31 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-24 2020

April-23 2020

April-21 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-31 2020
March-23 2020

January 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-24 2020

April-23 2020

April-21 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-31 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

April-24 2020

April-23 2020

April-21 2020

April-16 2020

April-8 2020

March-31 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Democrats in

Congress
50%
49%
47%
48%
51%
50%
47%
46%
86%
43%

9%

49%
47%
45%
46%
48%
48%
48%
48%
52%
86%
34%

8%

46%
45%
44%
43%
44%
43%
43%
39%
83%
29%
7%

45%
44%
43%
44%
44%
45%
45%
44%
79%
35%
6%

President
Trump
36
35
36
35
35
37
37
37

5
20
77

41
40
41
41
41
43
44
41
38

7
30
85



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 5/23

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21

Latest Data by Party

Aot 59% 58% 57% 60%
Some........ 29 32 32 30
Alittle....... 9 8 8 9
Nothing 3 2 2 2
A LOT/SOME (NET).......... 88% 89 90 90
A LITTLE/NOTHING

(=3 1 12 11 10 10

Dem Ind Rep
66% 38% 57%
26 30 32

6 20 10
2 13 1

92 67 89

8 33 1

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21

Latest Data by Party

Mostly positive.................. 19% 20% 19% 19%
Mostly negative................. 46 44 41 42
Equal mix of positive and

negative........ocoeevnieennan, 32 33 38 37

Has not seen, read or
heard.......coevvvvviven, 3% 2 2 2

Dem  Ind  Rep

% 8% 3%
66 39 24

25 41 38

2 13 1

Q14_A. Earlier you indicated that you approve of Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic. Which of these better describes

why you feel that way?

Apr-27 Apr-24

Latest Data by Party

Because Trump has shown strong leadership and

taken decisive action throughout the crisis................... 34% 34%
Because it is important to be supportive of President

Trump during this time of national crisis...................... 10 10
NOESUE ..o 3% 3
DiSAPPrOVES .....c.cvcvevivciiiiiieitr e 53 52

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16

Dem Ind  Rep

8%  20%  70%

Latest Data by Party

Excellent............ 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Good.......ccuveee 14 16 15 17 17
Not so good........ 53 49 48 49 49
Poor 28 29 30 29 27
Not sure 2 3 3 3 4
EXCELLENT/

GOOD (NET)..... 17% 19 19 19 20
NOT

GOOD/POOR

(NET) oo 81 78 78 78 76

Dem Ind  Rep
1% 2% 6%
8 10 22
53 59 52
36 27 18
3 2 2

9 12 29

88 86 70
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Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
Much better ....... 28% 31% 33% 31% 30% 27% 28% 24% 16% 12%  18%  49%
A little better ...... 36 37 35 35 36 36 34 31 27 44 30 30
The same......... 12 11 12 13 10 11 16 17 34 14 19 9
Alittle worse........ 17 15 14 13 15 17 13 16 17 20 23 11
Much worse....... 7 6 6 8 9 10 10 12 7 11 10 2
BETTER (NET)..  64% 68 68 66 66 63 62 55 42 56 48 78
WORSE (NET).. 24 21 19 21 24 27 23 28 24 30 33 13
Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Very confident................... 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11% 10% %  23%
Somewhat confident ......... 32 36 36 36 31 33 31 25 26 28 41
Somewhat uneasy ............ 33 32 33 32 31 32 30 32 41 30 25
Very uneasy 16 15 16 17 20 18 24 28 19 23 10
NOt SUrE.....cvevverericie, 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 1 1
CONFIDENT (NET)........... 47% 50 50 49 46 47 43 36 36 35 64
UNEASY (NET)....ccooevvnve. 49 47 48 50 51 51 54 60 60 54 35
Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16  Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
The federal government
needs to do more to
improve the economy........ 48% 46% 51% 52% 52% 51% 54% 55% 61% 42% 34%
The federal government is
already doing too much to
try to improve the
€CONOMY...vovvrirrercrenenns 1 12 11 8 8 9 9 8 8 9 15
The federal government is
doing the right amount to
improve the economy........ 25 25 23 25 23 26 24 22 14 23 39
Don't know enough to say . 16 17 15 16 17 14 12 15 17 27 12
Q20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The U.S. economy is
already in a recession........ 38% 36% 35% 37% 37% 34% 31% 29% 46%  40%  21%
The U.S. economy is not
in a recession, but is
headed towards one ......... 43 41 41 42 42 47 48 48 41 33 49
The U.S. economy is not
in a recession or headed
towards one.........c.cocoveeee.. 9 11 10 10 10 9 9 9 5 8 14
Don't know enough to say . 10 12 13 12 11 10 12 14 7 20 10
RECESSION (NET)........... 81% 77 76 79 79 81 79 77 87 73 76
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

Latest Data by Party

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23
A Major CrisSiS.........ccevnnee. 76% 75% 75% 78% 79% 81% 76% 70%
A major problem, but not a
(0151 21 23 23 20 18 16 22 26
A minor problem ............... 3 2 3 2 2 2 4
Not a problem at all........... * * * * 1 * * 1
CRISIS/MAJOR
PROBLEM (NET).............. 97% 97 97 97 97 97 98 95
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM
(NET) oo 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5

Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23
A MJOT CTISIS ... vvvveeeieresereee ettt sttt ettt b s s s s et ettt s b b s e s e s esebesesesesnse s s nna 54% 53% 55%
A major problem, but not a crisis 40 39 37
A minor problem ............cococeuennn. 6 7 7
NOt @ ProbIEM @t All........c.ciiiiiiiii s 1 1 1
MAJOR (NET) 1.ttt 93% 92 92
MINOR (NET) .ottt ettt 7 8 8
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16  Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23
The worst is yet to come ... 52% 52% 49% 50% 53% 75% 75% 74%
The worst is over .............. 26 25 26 28 27 11 10 10
Don't know enough to say . 22 23 25 22 20 14 15 16

Dem  Ind  Rep
89%  66%  63%

10 27 32
1 4

99 94 96

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
65%  47%  41%
33 45 46

2

5 12

3 1

98 92 88
2 8 12
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
66%  43% 38%
13 29 41
21 28 21

Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16  Apr-8
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s MOvemENt...........coceereeerireennen, 31% 30% 31% 35% 35% 49%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
more frely ..o, 13 13 12 12 9 7
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing.......... 54 55 54 50 52 43

Don't know enough to say ........cccccoveeeee, 3 2 2 3 4 1

Mar-31

50%

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

"M%  25% 21%

4 1 23

54 53 53
1 12 2
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Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Social distancing will go on too long and
cause unnecessary damage to the

economy and Americans’ livelihoods......

Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering the
economy and putting American lives at

(5 T,
Not sure............

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8

25% 24% 23% 26% 28% 30%
..................................... 62 64 65 62 56 53
..................................... 12 12 12 11 16 17

Mar-31

27%

55
18

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
12% 32%  40%

77 50 48
11 19 12

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16
Within the next month ...........ccoceviiiiiieen, 8% 8% 8% 6% 10%
Within the next few months 32 36 37 39 42
By the end of the year.............. 27 26 26 23 23
NOt UM 20271 ... 22 21 22 26 17
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place
due to the threat of COroNaVIrUS ...........cccceevevveviceciccceeee e, 10 9 6 7 8

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
5% 7% 13%
25 33 41
30 19 26
29 27 13
12 13 6

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

Strongly support....
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)....

Q22_6. If the country were to open in the next few weeks, which of the following do you think is the better approach?

A very cautious opening -- opening a handful of businesses and services, but keeping

many things closed
A somewhat cautio

A somewhat aggressive opening

A very aggressive

us opening......

opening -- getting people back to work and normal activity as fast as

POSSIDIE ...ttt ettt bbbttt b e nens
INOE SUIB.....veeeict ettt ettt et st se st ae et ese e ebe e st ebeseseebese st esenene

CAUTIOUS (NET)...coioiicieircireiseiecs e

AGGRESSIVE (NE

L) T

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23
1% 9% 8%
19 19 19
25 28 26
40 40 41

4 4 4
30% 28 28
65 68 68

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23
64% 63% 64%
28 29 29

3 4 3
3 3 2
2 2 2
91% 92 93
6 6 5

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 8% 19%
8 19 32
25 28 25
60 32 19
2 13 5
14 27 51
84 60 44
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
8%  50%  49%
18 33 39
1 4 5
1 2 6
2 11 1
9 83 88
2 6 11
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Q22_7. If the country was declared open in the next few weeks, which of the following comes closest to what you would do?
Latest Data by Party

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Dem Ind Rep

| would still spend almost all of my time in my home or apartment, and only go out for
€SSENHAI BCHVITIES ....v.vvcvveeci s 76% 77% 75% 88% 7% 62%
| would start to go out more and begin to resume my normal activity 24 23 25 12 23 38

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Yes - got tested................. 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 6%
Yes - but was unable to
gettested .......cccovvrinnnn 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 4 9 9 3
NO ..o 89 89 90 91 91 91 93 93 87 N N
YES (NET)..coovvevreirrireenns 1% 11 10 9 9 9 7 7 13 9 9
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[haVe ....ccovvverrieieieeen, 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
A family member has ........ 8 8 9 8 5 4 3 2 9 10 6
Afriend has ........ccccoeeeveee. 1" 11 8 11 8 6 5 3 13 10 9
Someone else | personally
know has.........cceeerverrenne. 17 17 14 17 14 10 9 5 19 10 16
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus... 69 68 72 70 75 80 83 91 64 76 71
KNOW SOMEONE (NET).  31% 32 28 30 25 20 17 9 36 24 29
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[have. ..o, 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 9% 17% 9% 15%
A family member has ........ 27 26 26 26 28 24 22 15 26 24 29
Afriend has ..........cooceveenc. 32 31 30 29 28 24 25 18 35 26 30
Someone else | personally
know has..........cveereeneennn. 26 27 26 26 24 22 23 18 26 24 26
Nobody | know has lost
their job due to the
coronavirus pandemic....... 41 40 41 40 38 45 45 59 39 43 42
SELF (NET)..coocveicirienne 15% 15 15 16 17 16 14 9 17 9 15
SELF/FAMILY (NET)......... 36 35 35 36 39 35 30 22 36 30 37
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY
(NET) oo 51 50 49 50 52 46 44 33 53 46 50
KNOW SOMEONE (NET). 59 60 59 60 62 55 55 41 61 57 58
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Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
[haVe ...covrerecireeien, 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 22% 17% 17% 18% 19%  20%
A family member has ........ 36 34 37 40 36 31 32 27 36 39 35
Afriend has ........ccccoeerrene. 33 34 32 32 30 29 29 25 35 26 32
Someone else | personally
Know has.........cccvevevvennnes 26 29 28 28 26 24 23 21 25 23 29
Nobody | know has had
their hours cut at work due
to the  coronavirus
pandemic..........ccovvveenen. 30 28 28 29 28 35 34 39 30 30 29
KNOW SOMEONE (NET). 70% 72 72 71 72 65 66 61 70 70 7
Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Spending almost all of
your time in your house or
apartment...........ccoceevennnn 85% 84% 84% 84% 82% 83% 83% 76% N%  T77%  81%
Avoiding public events and
gatherings .......ccccoerveennnns 84 84 84 85 85 82 84 77 87 74 82
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars............ 82 82 82 82 82 83 82 74 84 74 81
Going to the grocery store
or supermarket less often.. 75 76 76 78 75 78 73 64 77 67 75
Avoiding in-person
interactions with friends or
family.....coooveenenenes 70 71 72 70 70 73 69 59 73 66 67
Working ~ from  home
instead of at your usual
WOrKplace ........oovverrreeenees 27 27 27 25 28 26 24 20 28 21 27
None of these ................... 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 7 1 10 5

Q28. Below is another list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?

Put off making major
puUrchases...........cccoeevene.
Stocked up on
medications you need.......
Began spending some of
YOUr SaVINGS ..covvverernenes
Applied for unemployment
insurance or nutritional
assistance ........coccevrenenn.
Put off payments for your
studentloan.........c.c..cc......
Put off payments for your
rent or mortgage................
None of these....................

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8
48% 46% 46% 49% 49% 53%
26 25 26 25 27 29
21 19 18 18 19 19
17 16 17 17 17 17
10 10 10 10 8 8
10 8 8 8 12 10
30 33 33 31 31 27

Mar-31
46%
30
18

15

11

Mar-23
42%
29
18

10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

54%  40%  45%
28 24 25
23 21 19
19 20 14
1 9 10

9 18 9
25 31 35
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Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8
You and your family's
health and well-being........ 75% 76% 7% 74% 74% 76%
You and your family's
financial situation............... 25 24 23 26 26 24

Mar-31
72%

28

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

The impact of coronavirus

The impact of coronavirus
on the economy as a
WhOlE.......oovvireireriiere, 41 40 40 43

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8
on people's health............. 59% 60% 60% 57% 53% 58%
47 42

Mar-31

59%

41

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem Ind  Rep

64% 80%

0%  71%

20 30 29
Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 | Dem Ind  Rep

49% 1%

29

58%  45%

42 55

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

o Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus.............cccc.........
April-24 2020
April-23 2020
April-21 2020
April-16 2020
April-8 2020
March-31 2020
March-23 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The economy falling into @ reCeSSION........ccccc.voverrvveieercreceeee e
April-24 2020
April-23 2020
April-21 2020
April-16 2020
April-8 2020
April-1 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very  Some too all
44% 34 17 4
43% 37 17 4
43% 38 15 4
43% 36 16 5
42% 35 17 5
49% 33 13 5
44% 34 15 7
42% 36 15 7
52% 34 12 2
41% 37 16 6
36% 34 23 7
42% 45 10 2
41% 44 12 3
45% 42 11 3
44% 41 12 3
47% 39 11 4
45% 41 11 4
45% 40 12 3
46% 42 9 2
41% 49 9 1
38% 48 11 3

NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
79% 21
80% 20
81% 19
79% 21
77% 23
83% 17
78% 22
78% 22
86% 14
78% 22
70% 30
88% 12
85% 15
87% 13
85% 15
85% 15
85% 15
85% 15
89% 1
91% 9
86% 14
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to visit a sick family member............ccccciiniecencn, 36% 35 20 9 1% 29
April-24 2020 | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
April-23 2020 | 36% 38 19 7 74% 26
April-21 2020 | 36% 34 21 9 70% 30
April-16 2020 | 37% 32 21 10 69% 31
April-8 2020 | 38% 35 17 10 73% 27
March-31 2020 | 34% 31 21 15 65% 35
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 30 16 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 35 23 6 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 41 24 10 66% 34
e You or your family members losing income from reduced hours at work| 31% 32 24 13 63% 37
April-24 2020 | 28% 35 24 12 63% 37
April-23 2020 | 29% 34 23 14 63% 37
April-21 2020 | 32% 32 22 14 64% 36
April-16 2020 | 33% 34 19 15 67% 33
April-8 2020 | 35% 31 18 16 66% 34
March-31 2020 | 36% 28 18 18 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 37% 28 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 28 24 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 39 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 26 14 60% 40
o You personally getting infected with coronavirus...............cccoocevevciiiinnrciieens 29% 35 29 7 64% 36
April-24 2020 | 30% 36 28 7 66% 34
April-23 2020 | 30% 37 25 9 66% 34
April-21 2020 | 31% 32 26 11 63% 37
April-16 2020 | 29% 32 29 10 61% 39
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
March-31 2020 | 30% 30 28 12 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 36 23 4 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 37 31 10 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 33 35 10 54% 46
o You or your family members losing their job ..., 27% 32 24 17 59% 4
April-24 2020 | 26% 33 26 15 59% 41
April-23 2020 | 27% 32 24 17 59% 41
April-21 2020 | 29% 31 23 18 60% 40
April-16 2020 | 32% 30 22 16 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
March-31 2020 | 32% 28 21 19 60% 40
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 32 21 18 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 41 14 10 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 30 30 18 52% 48
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get

SICK frOM COrONAVIFUS.........covveiii s 26% 34 28 12 60% 40
April-24 2020 | 26% 35 28 11 61% 39
April-23 2020 | 27% 38 25 11 65% 35
April-21 2020 | 29% 34 26 11 63% 37
April-16 2020 | 30% 32 27 11 62% 38
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
March-31 2020 | 36% 34 22 8 70% 30
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 39 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 41 26 10 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 37 19 44% 56
o Falling behind on BillS ............cooovvvricvveceiee e 26% 27 26 21 53% 47
April-24 2020 | 23% 29 31 17 52% 48
April-23 2020 | 23% 30 30 17 53% 47
April-21 2020 | 25% 27 29 20 52% 48
April-16 2020 | 28% 26 30 17 54% 46
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
March-31 2020 | 33% 24 23 20 57% 43
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 27 26 17 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 36 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 25 28 28 44% 56

¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE......oovoceeeeeee e 24% 36 29 12 59% 4
April-24 2020 | 26% 38 26 10 64% 36
April-23 2020 | 28% 38 23 11 66% 34
April-21 2020 | 30% 33 26 11 63% 37
April-16 2020 | 30% 33 25 13 63% 37
April-8 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 66% 34
March-31 2020 | 29% 33 26 11 62% 38
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 36 23 6 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 40 25 11 64% 36
Latest Data by PartyRep | 11% 34 37 18 45% 55
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical eXpense .............coooe.... 24% 27 28 21 51% 49
April-24 2020 | 27% 28 27 17 55% 45
April-23 2020 | 29% 27 27 18 55% 45
April-21 2020 | 26% 27 28 19 53% 47
April-16 2020 | 31% 24 27 18 55% 45
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
March-31 2020 | 31% 26 25 18 57% 43
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 26 27 17 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 35 28 1 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 27 29 29 41% 59
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Changing gears...
Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
Your state and local
government .........cc.oeeeenee. 58% 58% 55% 57% 58% 52% 52% 48% 84%  48%  30%
President Trump and the
federal government........... 28 28 30 30 29 33 35 35 6 19 57
Don't know enough to say . 14 14 15 13 13 15 13 16 10 33 13

B3_2. Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate how much you trust each one to tell the truth when it comes to the coronavirus

pandemic.
TRUST DON'T TRUST
Not Not at
Alot  Some | very all DK
© Dr. ANthONY FAUCH........iirrvviicss i) 40% 31 8 4 16
April-24 2020 | 40% 31 7 4 19
April-23 2020 | 40% 30 7 4 19
April-21 2020 | 40% 31 6 4 19
April-16 2020 | 41% 26 8 6 19
April-8 2020 | 43% 24 6 3 23
April-12020 | 41% 24 5 2 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 27 4 3 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 32 7 3 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 36 13 7 16
© ANAFEW CUOMO........oooovvieeeieci e 25% 23 13 13 25
April-24 2020 | 24% 22 14 13 28
April-23 2020 | 24% 21 14 12 29
April-21 2020 | 23% 25 14 12 26
April-16 2020 | 23% 26 14 12 26
April-8 2020 | 22% 24 13 13 28
April-12020 | 22% 21 12 14 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 24 5 3 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 23 8 10 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 21 24 27 21
® MIKE PENCE........coooiee s 21% 22 17 29 12
April-24 2020 | 20% 21 17 29 13
April-23 2020 | 19% 20 16 28 17
April-21 2020 | 20% 20 14 29 17
April-16 2020 | 21% 17 15 33 15
April-8 2020 | 22% 24 14 27 13
April-12020 | 21% 24 15 29 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1 24 50 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 22 29 17 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 35 4 6 8

TRUST
2%
71%
70%
71%
67%
67%
65%
80%
62%
64%

48%
46%
46%
48%
48%
46%
43%
67%
40%
27%

43%
41%
40%
40%
38%
46%
46%
14%
30%
82%

NET

DON'T
TRUST
12
11
11
10
13
10

8
6
10
19
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B3_2. Below is a list of public figures. Please indicate how much you trust each one to tell the truth when it comes to the coronavirus

pandemic.

TRUST DON'T TRUST
Not Not at
Alot  Some | very all DK
© DONAIA TIUMP ... 22% 20 13 42 2
April-24 2020 | 22% 19 13 43 3
April-23 2020 | 24% 18 13 42 3
April-21 2020 | 23% 20 12 41 3
April-16 2020 | 25% 17 9 45 3
April-8 2020 | 24% 23 10 40 3
April-12020 | 24% 21 12 41 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 16 74 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 26 24 35 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 37 8 6 1
Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was generally working well
for middle and working
class people ..........coouueee. 53% 52% 51% 52% 49% 53% 50% 47%
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was already failing middle
and working class people .. 41 40 42 41 43 39 43 42
Don't know enough to say . 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 10

NET
DON'T
TRUST TRUST
43% 55
42% 56
42% 55
43% 54
42% 55
47% 50
45% 53
10% 90
31% 59
86% 14
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
31%  36%  83%
62 48 13
7 16 4

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16  Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23
Not doing enough ............. 51% 52% 54% 51% 52% 48% 46% 41%
Getting it about right.......... 39 40 39 37 38 43 46 44
Overreacting 4 2 2 5 4 4 2 4
NOt SUrE.....covvevrerieie 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 10

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8
Did not take it seriously
enough ......ccovvvereieieiines 64% 63% 63% 62% 63% 61%
Got it about right ............... 31 32 32 30 30 30
Overreacted............ceu..... 2 1 1 3 2 2
Not SUre.....ccovveeriecicrienaas 3 4 4 6 5 7

Mar-31 Mar-23
58% 56%
33 31

2 2
7 10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
80% 52% 17%
12 25 76
3 8 5
6 14 3
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
91% 65% 31%
6 19 65
2 4 1
2 12 3
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Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus

pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?
Latest Data by Party

Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Apr-8 Mar-31 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

The wealthy and big

corporations...............e..... 53% 54% 53% 52% 49% 50% 49% 42% 83% 51% 19%
Middle and working class

PEOPIE ..o 3 32 32 32 35 35 35 37 9 18 62
NOt SUE.....ocvveviercieiian 15 14 15 15 16 15 16 21 9 31 19

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
Apr-27 Apr-24 Apr-23 Apr-21 Apr-16 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ............ccoeovreeeennncccnnnene, 30% 29% 30% 29% 26% 14% 23% 50%
Middle and working class people 48 48 46 46 50 73 34 21
NOE SUIE......evcvvi ettt 23 23 24 25 24 13 43 29

B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Not at Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© Self-abSorbed ... 44% 19 13 18 7 63% 31
April-24 2020 | 44% 19 12 18 7 63% 30
April-23 2020 | 42% 18 12 20 8 60% 31
April-21 2020 | 43% 19 11 19 9 61% 30
April-16 2020 | 44% 16 12 21 7 60% 33
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 15 5 3 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 18 16 9 18 57% 25
Latest Data by PartyRep | 11% 24 21 37 6 36% 58
O UNPrepared. ... 42% 20 14 20 4 62% 34
April-24 2020 | 42% 19 14 20 5 61% 35
April-23 2020 | 42% 17 13 22 6 59% 35
April-21 2020 | 43% 16 13 21 6 60% 34
April-16 2020 | 44% 16 12 21 6 60% 34
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
March-312020 | 41% 19 13 21 6 60% 34
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 18 5 4 2 89% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 31 12 6 15 67% 19
Latest Data by PartyRep | 8% 21 26 42 3 29% 68
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O EITALC ... e 38% 19 14 22 7 57% 36
April-24 2020 | 38% 18 15 22 8 56% 36
April-23 2020 | 37% 18 14 22 10 55% 35
April-21 2020 | 37% 18 15 21 10 54% 36
April-16 2020 | 40% 16 13 23 8 56% 36
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
March-31 2020 | 34% 20 13 24 10 54% 37
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 18 7 5 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 24 8 17 22 53% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 19 24 43 4 29% 67
® [ITESPONSIDIE ... 38% 17 13 28 4 55% 4
April-24 2020 | 39% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-23 2020 | 38% 16 11 28 7 54% 38
April-21 2020 | 38% 15 13 27 7 53% 39
April-16 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 53% 40
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
March-31 2020 | 35% 14 13 31 6 49% 44
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 19 4 7 3 86% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 23 18 18 12 52% 35
Latest Data by PartyRep | 6% 13 21 57 3 19% 78
© ChAOKIC ......ovvooveceeeseene e 36% 19 15 23 8 55% 37
April-24 2020 | 36% 20 14 22 7 57% 36
April-23 2020 | 35% 21 14 22 9 56% 35
April-21 2020 | 37% 19 14 22 9 55% 36
April-16 2020 | 39% 16 15 23 7 55% 38
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
March-31 2020 | 34% 21 13 24 8 56% 36
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 18 7 6 8 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 24 18 13 14 55% 31
Latest Data by PartyRep | 8% 18 23 45 6 26% 68
© SEIIOUS ....oovvvevece e 25% 21 20 28 5 46% 48
April-24 2020 | 26% 22 18 29 5 48% 47
April-23 2020 | 28% 22 17 28 5 50% 45
April-21 2020 | 27% 22 17 30 4 49% 47
April-16 2020 | 31% 19 16 30 5 49% 46
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
March-31 2020 | 30% 23 15 28 4 53% 43
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 12 27 49 5 18% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 25 20 27 19 34% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 31 1 4 2 83% 15
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
o Presidential...............cccccccvrririiiiiiiiiis 25% 18 14 40 3 43% 54
April-24 2020 | 25% 18 13 40 4 43% 53
April-23 2020 | 26% 18 11 39 6 44% 50
April-21 2020 | 24% 21 11 39 6 45% 50
April-16 2020 | 27% 16 12 39 6 43% 51
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
March-31 2020 | 29% 18 11 36 7 47% 46
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 15 69 3 13% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 23 16 42 11 30% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 30 11 6 2 82% 16
® COMPELENE........oiiiivie s 23% 19 16 36 7 42% 51
April-24 2020 | 23% 19 15 36 7 42% 52
April-23 2020 | 23% 18 14 37 8 41% 51
April-212020 | 21% 19 16 36 8 40% 52
April-16 2020 | 24% 18 14 37 6 42% 51
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
March-31 2020 | 23% 21 14 36 6 44% 50
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 20 61 8 1% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 26 16 37 13 34% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 35 10 4 4 82% 15
O HONESE ... 23% 19 14 39 5 41% 53
April-24 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 54
April-23 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 53
April-21 2020 | 20% 21 13 39 6 41% 53
April-16 2020 | 22% 20 11 41 5 42% 53
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
March-31 2020 | 24% 20 12 38 6 44% 50
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 7 16 68 4 13% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 18 22 37 17 25% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 33 11 5 4 80% 16
© COMPASSIONALE ... 20% 20 16 39 4 40% 56
April-24 2020 | 20% 20 16 39 5 40% 55
April-23 2020 | 21% 20 15 38 7 40% 53
April-21 2020 | 20% 22 15 39 5 42% 53
April-16 2020 | 24% 19 13 38 6 43% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 8 19 67 3 11% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 23 17 39 15 28% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 34 13 6 3 7% 20
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some | Minor  believe DK = CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it
get worse when we should have been preparing..............cooeevvvieeeeviienreiiien, 47% 13 7 30 4 60%
April-24 2020 | 47% 12 6 29 5 59%
April-23 2020 | 49% 10 7 28 5 59%
April-212020 | 47% 12 10 25 6 59%
April-16 2020 | 50% 9 9 27 5 59%
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24 6 59%
March-312020 | 45% 12 11 28 5 56%
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25 11 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 3 5 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 18 10 20 10 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 15 11 62 3 25%
¢ Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or
overruled the advice of health and medical experts.............ccooovrrvvciiiinrrrinin] 45% 12 10 28 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 9 26 8 57%
April-23 2020 | 47% 11 10 24 8 57%
April-21 2020 | 44% 14 10 23 8 58%
April-16 2020 | 47% 11 9 27 6 58%
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7 55%
March-31 2020 | 41% 12 11 27 9 54%
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 11 3 5 4 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 14 14 19 11 57%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 17 58 5 21%
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation ................ccccoeeeve....) 47% 11 14 24 5 57%
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 12 25 6 58%
April-23 2020 | 47% 11 12 24 6 58%
April-21 2020 | 46% 11 13 24 6 57%
April-16 2020 | 48% 11 13 23 6 59%
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23 7 56%
March-31 2020 | 44% 12 14 25 6 55%
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24 12 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 9 5 5 2 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 13 15 10 15 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 24 51 4 21%




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 20/23

B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe
this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some Minor believe DK CONCERNS
o Donald Trump's failure to prepare and respond to this pandemic has
caused many businesses to close their doors and has led to the number
of unemployed Americans rising by millions ... 42% 15 5 35 4 57%
April-24 2020 | 42% 13 5 35 5 55%
April-23 2020 | 42% 14 5 33 6 56%
April-212020 | 41% 14 5 35 5 55%
April-16 2020 | 44% 13 6 32 5 56%
April-8 2020 | 39% 14 8 32 7 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 16 2 8 3 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 8 17 13 62%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 9% 11 7 71 2 20%
o Donald Trump is obsessed with his own image and has to make himself
the center of attention rather than doing what is best to protect public
health and SafEty ... 44% 13 11 29 3 57%
April-24 2020 |  46% 11 10 29 4 57%
April-23 2020 |  46% 11 9 30 4 57%
April-21 2020 | 44% 13 11 27 5 57%
April-16 2020 | 47% 12 7 29 5 58%
April-8 2020 | 45% 10 10 29 6 55%
March-31 2020 | 42% 12 11 30 6 53%
March-23 2020 | 39% 13 8 31 9 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 14 4 5 3 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 16 14 18 12 55%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 11 17 62 2 19%
¢ Donald Trump's chaotic style is only adding confusion and volatility to this
crisis at a time when we need steady leadership...........ccccoveciricinnnniinnd] 44% 11 9 31 5 55%
April-24 2020 | 44% 12 7 30 6 56%
April-23 2020 | 43% 13 8 30 6 56%
April-21 2020 | 41% 16 10 29 4 57%
April-16 2020 | 46% 12 7 30 6 57%
April-8 2020 | 41% 14 8 30 7 55%
March-31 2020 | 40% 13 11 31 5 52%
March-23 2020 | 38% 14 8 29 11 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 1 4 6 3 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 17 17 21 10 52%
Latest Data by PartyRep | 9% 10 13 64 5 18%
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which Local teleViSION...........vvvvereiiei s 47%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 42

of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Social media and websites where news is shared (such

as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 37
Online news websites e 34
FOX News......cccoovviivcennnn w30
CNN Lo .. 28
Your local newspaper 20
RAIO....cuiicieicece e 17
MSNBC 14
National newspapers 14
Other 4
Several Nours @ day........coovvieeeevnnicerncessns 9%
Onceaday ......ccoovvunenne. w14
A few times a week 12
A few times a month 9
Rarely.....cocooeevvniccinnnn 18
NEVE ..ottt 33
Don't know/Network is not available to me..................... 3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET)....ccvviereieiieeeeeceie 36%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET)......coccoeeririirerernn. 64
The Democratic candidate.............cccoovvreeernniennenn 53%
The Republican candidate e 44
Another candidate ............oceerrieesnee e 3
Hillary ClIntON ..o 48%
Donald Trump.........ccuvee. .. 46
Another candidate 6
9%
6
2
83
17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office...........ccceveunnn.e. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
NOSPItAL ........cvveeeceeeeeee e 21
None of theSe.........ceeeeeciie s 17
Less than $30,000..........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 21
$50,000 - $59,999 10
$60,000 - $74,999 11
$75,000 - $99,999 11
$100,000 - $149,999 12
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 2
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D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

Gt vt 25%
Suburban area v 42
Smalltown .......cocvevevvvenne. w13
RUFAI r8a......c.veveviecrcrieceeceee e 20
VEry lIDEral.......c.coviveeesiceeeeeee s 12%
Somewhat liberal e 19
Moderate .......ccevevvrrerenes e 34
Somewhat conservative............ccccevveeveiciniecenicees 19
Very CONSEIVAtIVE. ..o 15
LIBERAL (NET) ..o 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ...coviviicveierseeeeeveevs 34
Protestant/Christian 47%
Catholic 22
Jewish 2
Muslim *
None/Atheist/Agnostic 22
Other 8
D 42%
NOL et 58
EVErYy WEEK ... 24%
A few times a month 8
About once a month 5
13
22
28
47%
53
18%
23
38
21
Black/African-American ...........cccccoeeveveeveveeenssenenans 12%
White/Caucasian ..........ccceeveveeeeeeeeceeee e 74
Hispanic/Lating.........cccoceeeeiiiieecescce e 10
Asian-American 3
Native American *
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCOO .....coooovvvrrrrir 3%

completed? Graduated high school............cccocviriniricincineine e 29
Attended technical or vocational school e 3
Attended some college but no degree..........cccccvvvvennene. 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12

Employed full time..........ccvvvivirirnereceses 38%
Employed part time ... 1
Not employed, but looking for work 1
REtIred. ... e 23
Student 5
Homemaker 6
OFNET e 5

Self-employed/independent contractor ..........cccccvvieeee 18%
Not self-employed/independent contractor 82

MaITIEA ... 44%
Not married but living with partner..............c.c.c...... e 9
Never married and not living with partner 5
Single, never married 24
Divorced or separated v 12
WIAOWED........cooveieieieeeee s 6

YIS e 25%
NO. e 75

1829 e 17%
30-44 24
- 17
18



